
RESOLUTION NO. . 

BOARD OF SUPERVISORS, COUNTY OF SAN MATE, STATE OF CALIFORNIA 

* * * * * * 

RESOLUTION AUTHORIZING AN AMENDMENT TO THE AGREEMENT WITH 

JENSEN LANDSCAPE MANAGEMENT FOR THE PROVISION OF LANDSCAPE 

MAINTENANCE SERVICES AT VARIOUS COUNTY FACILITIES MANAGED BY THE 

DEPARTMENT OF PUBLIC WORKS FACILITIES MAINTENANCE AND 

OPERATIONS, EXTENDING THE TERM FOR ONE YEAR, THROUGH SEPTEMBER 

29, 2017, AND INCREASING THE AMOUNT BY $235,040 TO AN AMOUNT NOT TO 

EXCEED $741,853 

RESOLVED, by the Board of Supervisors of the County of San Mateo, State of 

California, that  

WHEREAS, the Department of Public Works of the County of San Mateo is 

authorized to engage the services of professional landscape management; and 

WHEREAS, Jensen Landscape Management has successfully provide quality 

landscaping services at our various County facilities; and 

WHERAS, this Board has considered and concurs with the recommendation of 

the Director of Public Works; and  

WHEREAS, this Board has been presented with a form of said Amendment and 

has examined and approved same as to both form and content, and desires to enter 

into said amendment. 

NOW THEREFORE, IT IS HEREBY DETERMINED AND ORDERED that the 

President of the Board of Supervisors is hereby authorized and directed to execute said 

amendment to the agreement with Jensen Landscape Management for and on behalf of 



the County of San Mateo, and the Clerk of this Board shall attest the President’s 

signature thereto. 

BE IT NOW THEREFORE, the Director of Public Works or his designee is 

authorized to execute contract amendments which modify the County’s maximum fiscal 

obligation by no more than  $25,000 (in aggregate), and/or modify the contract term and 

/ or services so long as the modified term or services is / are within the current or 

revised fiscal provisions. 

* * * * * *  


